Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

All Hospitals

.1! Normal newborn 66,660 % 6.09
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 64,117 5.86 11.95
3 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96wMCC 41,108 3.76 15.71
4 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 40,371 3.69 19.40
5 885 Psychoses 38,280 3.50 22.90
6 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 31,271 2.86 25.76
7 291 HF & shock w MCC 24,973 2.28 28.04
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 18,130 1.66 29.70
9 190 COPDw MCC 17,834 1.63 31.33
10 765 C-section w CC/MCC 15,623 1.43 32.75
11 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 15,060 1.38 34.13
12 872 SEPT/sepss MV >96 s MCC 13,797 1.26 35.39
13 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 12,744 1.16 36.56
14 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 12,042 1.10 37.66
15 683 Renal failure w CC 10,625 0.97 38.63
16 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 10,131 0.93 39.55
17 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 9,870 0.90 40.46
18 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 9,843 0.90 41.36
19 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 9,402 0.86 42.22
20 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 9,177 0.84 43.05
21 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 8,582 0.78 43.84
22 638 Diabetes w CC 8,237 0.75 44.59
23 682 Renal failure w MCC 8,169 0.75 45.34
24 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 7,899 0.72 46.06
25 292 HF & shock w CC 7,799 0.71 46.77
26 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 7,707 0.70 47.48
27 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 7,207 0.66 48.14
28 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 7,142 0.65 48.79
29 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 6,875 0.63 49.42
30 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 6,863 0.63 50.04
31 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 6,597 0.60 50.65
32 191 COPDwCC 6,307 0.58 51.22
33 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 6,066 0.55 51.78
34 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 6,033 0.55 52.33
35 330 Major bowel px w CC 5,850 0.53 52.86

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Alamance Regional Medical Center

Alamance County Burlington, NC HO0272 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 7.54 7.54
2 885 Psychoses 888 7.41 14.95
3 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 751 6.27 21.21
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 750 6.26 27.47
5190 COPDw MCC 454 3.79 31.26
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 420 3.50 34.77
7 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 386 3.22 37.99
8 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 270 2.25 40.24
9 765 C-section w CC/MCC 252 2.10 42.34
10 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 233 1.94 44.29
11 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 190 1.59 45.87
12 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 156 1.30 47.18
13 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 147 1.23 48.40
14 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 137 1.14 49.55
15 683 Renal failure w CC 136 1.13 50.68
16 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 127 1.06 51.74
17 682 Renal failure w MCC 127 1.06 52.80
18 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 126 1.05 53.85
19 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 123 1.03 54.88
20 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 118 0.98 55.86
21 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 108 0.90 56.76
22 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 103 0.86 57.62
23 689 KUB infection w MCC 100 0.83 58.46
24 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 95 0.79 59.25
25 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 93 0.78 60.03
26 638 Diabetesw CC 91 0.76 60.79
27 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 81 0.68 61.46
28 292 HF & shock w CC 80 0.67 62.13
29 247 PERC CV w DE stents MCC 78 0.65 62.78
30 066 ICH/CIw/o CC/MCC 70 0.58 63.36
31 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 68 0.57 63.93
32 377 Gl hemorrhage w MCC 68 0.57 64.50
33 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 67 0.56 65.06
34 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 63 0.53 65.58
35 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 63 0.53 66.11

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Alleghany Memorial Hospital

Alleghany County Sparta, NC HO0108 License Number

.15 COPD w MCC & 10.39
2 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 32 831 18.70
3 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 20 5.19 23.90
4 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 19 4.94 28.83
5 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 17 4.42 33.25
6 603 Cellulitis w/io MCC 17 4.42 37.66
7 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 13 3.38 41.04
8 191 COPDwCC 11 2.86 43.90
9 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 9 234 46.23
10 689 KUB infection w MCC 9 234 48.57
11 605 Skin/breast trauma s MCC 8 2.08 50.65
12 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 7 1.82 52.47
13 292 HF & shock w CC 7 182 54.29
14 638 Diabetes w CC 7 1.82 56.10
15 552 Medical back pbx w/o MCC 6 1.56 57.66
16 884 Organic dist/intel disab 6 1.56 59.22
17 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 6 1.56 60.78
18 178 Resp INF & inflam w CC 5 1.30 62.08
19 291 HF & shock w MCC 5 1.30 63.38
20 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 5 1.30 64.68
21 373 MGI & perit INF s CC/MCC 5 1.30 65.97
22 563 Fx/spr/DIS X hip s MCC 5 1.30 67.27
23 871 SEPT/seps's MV >96 w MCC 5 1.30 68.57
24 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 4 1.04 69.61
25 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 4 1.04 70.65
26 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 4 1.04 71.69
27 442  Liver X CA/cirr/AH w CC 4 1.04 72.73
28 445 Biliary disorders w CC 4 1.04 73.77
29 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 4 1.04 74.81
30 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 4 1.04 75.84
31 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 4 1.04 76.88
32 069 Transient ischemia 3 0.78 77.66
33 176  Pulmonary embolism s MCC 3 0.78 78.44
34 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 3 0.78 79.22
35 637 Diabetes w MCC 3 0.78 80.00

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Angel Medical Center

Macon County Franklin, NC HO0034 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 7.58 7.58
2 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 135 6.36 13.94
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 130 6.12 20.06
4 795 Normal newborn 126 5.93 25.99
5 190 COPDw MCC 108 5.08 31.07
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 68 3.20 34.27
7 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 56 2.64 36.91
8 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 51 2.40 39.31
9 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 45 2.12 41.43
10 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 37 1.74 43.17
11 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 36 1.69 44.87
12 638 Diabetes w CC 35 1.65 46.52
13 765 C-section w CC/MCC 34 1.60 48.12
14 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 32 151 49.62
15 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 27 1.27 50.89
16 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 25 1.18 52.07
17 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 24 1.13 53.20
18 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 23 1.08 54.28
19 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 23 1.08 55.37
20 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 21 0.99 56.36
21 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 20 0.94 57.30
22 389 Gl obstruction w CC 20 0.94 58.24
23 481 Hip/FEM px X majw CC 20 0.94 59.18
24 683 Renal failure w CC 19 0.89 60.08
25 789 NB died/transfer to ACF 19 0.89 60.97
26 390 Gl obstruction s CC/MCC 18 0.85 61.82
27 482 Hip/FEM X maj s CC/MCC 18 0.85 62.66
28 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 18 0.85 63.51
29 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 18 0.85 64.36
30 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 18 0.85 65.21
31 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 17 0.80 66.01
32 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 16 0.75 66.76
33 292 HF & shockw CC 14 0.66 67.42
34 462 Bi/mult LE maj jt s MCC 14 0.66 68.08
35 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 14 0.66 68.74

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

Rockingham County

Annie Penn Hospital

Reidsville, NC

HO0023 License Number

1 190 COPDw MCC
2 291 HF & shock w MCC 209
3 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 197
4 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 84
5 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 83
6 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 77
7 683 Renal failure w CC 74
8 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 72
9 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 71
10 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 67
11 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 58
12 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 50
13 682 Renal failure w MCC 50
14 191 COPDwCC 49
15 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 46
16 638 Diabetes w CC 44
17 292 HF & shockw CC 43
18 689 KUB infection w MCC 41
19 377 Gl hemorrhage w MCC 35
20 389 Gl obstruction w CC 35
21 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 34
22 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 32
23 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 32
24 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 31
25 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 30
26 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 28
27 442  Liver X CA/cirr/AH w CC 28
28 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 26
29 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 25
30 391 Misc digest disord w MCC 25
31 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 24
32 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 24
33 418 Lapscp CHOLE s CDE w CC 21
34 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 21
35 637 Diabetes w MCC 21

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017
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0.69 68.02
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Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Anson County Hospital

Anson County Wadesboro, NC HO0082 License Number

.15 COPD w MCC g 10.98
2 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 15 8.67 19.65
3 682 Renal failure w MCC 11 6.36 26.01
4 683 Renal failure w CC 8 4.62 30.64
5 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 6 3.47 34.10
6 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 6 3.47 37.57
7 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 6 3.47 41.04
8 291 HF & shock w MCC 6 3.47 4451
9 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 5 2.89 47.40
10 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 5 2.89 50.29
11 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 5 2.89 53.18
12 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 4 231 55.49
13 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 4 231 57.80
14 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 3 1.73 59.54
15 391 Misc digest disord w MCC 3 1.73 61.27
16 638 Diabetes w CC 3 1.73 63.01
17 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 3 1.73 64.74
18 689 KUB infection w MCC 3 1.73 66.47
19 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 3 1.73 68.21
20 811 RBC disorders w MCC 3 1.73 69.94
21 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 3 1.73 71.68
22 153 Otitis media & URI s MCC 2 1.16 72.83
23 191 COPDwCC 2 116 73.99
24 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 2 116 75.14
25 300 PVDwCC 2 116 76.30
26 389 Gl obstruction w CC 2 1.16 77.46
27 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 2 116 78.61
28 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 1 0.58 79.19
29 066 ICH/Clw/o CC/MCC 1 0.58 79.77
30 070 Nonspecific CVD w MCC 1 0.58 80.35
31 071 Nonspecific CVDw CC 1 0.58 80.92
32 097 Nonbac INF NS X VM w MCC 1 0.58 81.50
33 149 Dysequilibrium 1 0.58 82.08
34 150 Epistaxis w MCC 1 0.58 82.66
35 176  Pulmonary embolism s MCC 1 0.58 83.24

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Ashe Memorial Hospital

Ashe County Jefferson, NC HO0099 License Number

.1! Normal newborn g 8.78
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 71 8.20 16.97
3 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 39 4.50 21.48
4 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 29 3.35 24.83
5 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 25 2.89 27.71
6 190 COPDw MCC 20 2.31 30.02
7 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 17 1.96 31.99
8 191 COPDwCC 16 1.85 33.83
9 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 16 1.85 35.68
10 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 16 1.85 37.53
11 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 13 1.50 39.03
12 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 13 1.50 40.53
13 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 11 1.27 41.80
14 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 11 1.27 43.07
15 292 HF & shockw CC 11 1.27 44.34
16 313 Chest pain 11 1.27 45.61
17 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 11 1.27 46.88
18 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 10 1.15 48.04
19 312 Syncope & collapse 10 1.15 49.19
20 390 Gl obstruction s CC/MCC 10 1.15 50.35
21 291 HF & shock w MCC 9 1.04 51.39
22 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 9 1.04 52.42
23 379 Gl hemorrhage w/o CC/MCC 9 1.04 53.46
24 638 Diabetesw CC 9 1.04 54.50
25 069 Transient ischemia 8 0.92 55.43
26 372 MGI & periton INFw CC 8 0.92 56.35
27 389 Gl obstruction w CC 8 0.92 57.27
28 418 Lapscp CHOLE s CDE w CC 8 0.92 58.20
29 552 Medical back pbx w/o MCC 8 0.92 59.12
30 765 C-section w CC/MCC 8 0.92 60.05
31 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 8 0.92 60.97
32 872 SEPT/sepss MV >96 s MCC 8 0.92 61.89
33 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 7 0.81 62.70
34 280 AMI disch alive w MCC 7 0.81 63.51
35 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 7 0.81 64.32

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Betsy Johnson Hospital

Harnett County Dunn, NC HO0224 License Number
Central Harnett Health shares Betsy Johnson Hospital License Number

1 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 0 6.94 6.94

2 795 Normal newborn 264 6.11 13.05

3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 182 4.21 17.26

4 190 COPD w MCC 177 4.10 21.36

5 291 HF & shock w MCC 144 3.33 24.69

6 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 128 2.96 27.65

7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 116 2.68 30.33

8 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 114 2.64 32.97

9 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 108 2.50 35.47
10 191 COPDw CC 93 2.15 37.62
11 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 87 2.01 39.63
12 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 80 1.85 41.49
13 683 Renal failure w CC 71 1.64 43.13
14 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 70 1.62 44.75
15 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 66 1.53 46.27
16 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 63 1.46 47.73
17 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 60 1.39 49.12
18 292 HF & shockw CC 59 1.37 50.49
19 313 Chest pain 55 1.27 51.76
20 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 54 1.25 53.01
21 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 51 1.18 54.19
22 765 C-section w CC/MCC 50 1.16 55.34
23 638 Diabetesw CC 49 1.13 56.48
24 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 47 1.09 57.57
25 689 KUB infection w MCC 45 1.04 58.61
26 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 43 0.99 59.60
27 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 41 0.95 60.55
28 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 32 0.74 61.29
29 065 ICH/CIw CC/tPA in 24hrs 31 0.72 62.01
30 340 APPY w comp PDX s CC/MCC 31 0.72 62.73
31 682 Renal failure w MCC 31 0.72 63.44
32 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 30 0.69 64.14
33 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 30 0.69 64.83
34 389 Gl obstruction w CC 29 0.67 65.50
35 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 27 0.62 66.13

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Blue Ridge HealthCare Hospitals Inc

Burke County Morganton, NC HO0062 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 7.36 7.36
2 885 Psychoses 484 5.74 13.10
3 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 469 5.56 18.66
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 458 5.43 24.10
5 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 374 4.44 28.53
6 470 LE majjt/reattach s MCC 218 2.59 31.12
7 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 196 2.33 33.44
8 190 COPD w MCC 187 2.22 35.66
9 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 176 2.09 37.75
10 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 156 1.85 39.60
11 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 152 1.80 41.40
12 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 126 1.49 42.90
13 765 C-section w CC/MCC 110 1.31 44.20
14 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 103 1.22 45.43
15 683 Renal failure w CC 101 1.20 46.62
16 291 HF & shock w MCC 100 1.19 47.81
17 880 Ac adjust RXN/psych dysf 98 1.16 48.97
18 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 95 1.13 50.10
19 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 84 1.00 51.10
20 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 82 0.97 52.07
21 638 Diabetes w CC 80 0.95 53.02
22 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 77 0.91 53.93
23 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 77 0.91 54.85
24 881 Depressive neuroses 77 0.91 55.76
25 191 COPDwCC 75 0.89 56.65
26 481 Hip/FEM px X majw CC 73 0.87 57.52
27 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 72 0.85 58.37
28 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 70 0.83 59.20
29 894 SA/dependence left AMA 67 0.79 60.00
30 292 HF & shock w CC 61 0.72 60.72
31 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 56 0.66 61.38
32 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 54 0.64 62.02
33 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 51 0.61 62.63
34 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 50 0.59 63.22
35 682 Renal failure w MCC 50 0.59 63.82

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital

Mitchell County Spruce Pine, NC HO169 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 7.51 7.51
2 190 COPDw MCC 93 6.98 14.49
3 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 90 6.76 21.25
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 63 4.73 25.98
5 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 43 3.23 29.20
6 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 32 2.40 31.61
7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 31 2.33 33.93
8 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 27 2.03 35.96
9 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 27 2.03 37.99
10 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 24 1.80 39.79
11 291 HF & shock w MCC 23 1.73 41.52
12 683 Renal failure w CC 23 1.73 43.24
13 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 23 1.73 44.97
14 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 22 1.65 46.62
15 638 Diabetes w CC 22 1.65 48.27
16 191 COPDwCC 21 1.58 49.85
17 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 20 1.50 51.35
18 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 19 1.43 52.78
19 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 18 1.35 54.13
20 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 18 1.35 55.48
21 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 18 1.35 56.83
22 292 HF & shock w CC 16 1.20 58.03
23 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 14 1.05 59.08
24 949 Aftercare w CC/MCC 14 1.05 60.14
25 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 13 0.98 61.11
26 765 C-section w CC/MCC 13 0.98 62.09
27 389 Gl obstruction w CC 12 0.90 62.99
28 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 11 0.83 63.81
29 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 11 0.83 64.64
30 689 KUB infection w MCC 11 0.83 65.47
31 066 ICH/Clw/o CC/MCC 10 0.75 66.22
32 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 10 0.75 66.97
33 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 9 0.68 67.64
34 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 9 0.68 68.32
35 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 9 0.68 68.99

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
CMC - Pineville

Cabarrus County Charlotte, NC H0042 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 1,350 ! 7.11
2 795 Normal newborn 1,066 5.61 12.72
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 931 4.90 17.62
4 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 814 4.29 21.91
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 602 3.17 25.08
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 394 2.07 27.15
7 190 COPDw MCC 378 1.99 29.14
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 359 1.89 31.03
9 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 342 1.80 32.83
10 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 333 1.75 34.59
11 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 325 1.71 36.30
12 765 C-section w CC/MCC 265 1.40 37.69
13 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 238 1.25 38.95
14 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 222 1.17 40.12
15 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 222 1.17 41.29
16 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 204 1.07 42.36
17 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 184 0.97 43.33
18 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 176 0.93 44.26
19 638 Diabetes w CC 167 0.88 45.13
20 683 Renal failure w CC 167 0.88 46.01
21 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 163 0.86 46.87
22 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 162 0.85 47.73
23 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 155 0.82 48.54
24 460 Spinal FUS X cerv s MCC 155 0.82 49.36
25 292 HF & shockw CC 154 0.81 50.17
26 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 148 0.78 50.95
27 682 Renal failure w MCC 145 0.76 51.71
28 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 139 0.73 52.44
29 176 Pulmonary embolism s MCC 129 0.68 53.12
30 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 129 0.68 53.80
31 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 124 0.65 54.45
32 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 121 0.64 55.09
33 689 KUB infection w MCC 119 0.63 55.72
34 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 113 0.59 56.31
35 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 110 0.58 56.89

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Caldwell Memorial Hospital

Caldwell County Lenoir, NC HO061 License Number

.187.1 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC g 6.39
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 196 4.89 11.28
3 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 157 3.92 15.19
4 795 Normal newborn 142 3.54 18.74
5 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 112 2.79 21.53
6 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 110 2.74 24.28
7 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 104 2.59 26.87
8 291 HF & shock w MCC 103 2.57 29.44
9 190 COPDw MCC 99 2.47 31.91
10 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 94 2.35 34.26
11 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 89 2.22 36.48
12 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 66 1.65 38.12
13 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 59 1.47 39.60
14 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 49 1.22 40.82
15 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 49 1.22 42.04
16 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 44 1.10 43.14
17 682 Renal failure w MCC 43 1.07 44.21
18 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 43 1.07 45.28
19 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 41 1.02 46.31
20 689 KUB infection w MCC 41 1.02 47.33
21 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 39 0.97 48.30
22 683 Renal failure w CC 39 0.97 49.28
23 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 37 0.92 50.20
24 191 COPDwCC 37 0.92 51.12
25 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 35 0.87 52.00
26 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 35 0.87 52.87
27 638 Diabetesw CC 35 0.87 53.74
28 765 C-section w CC/MCC 32 0.80 54.54
29 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 31 0.77 55.31
30 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 31 0.77 56.09
31 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 30 0.75 56.84
32 292 HF & shockw CC 28 0.70 57.53
33 694 Urin CAL w/o ESWL s MCC 28 0.70 58.23
34 280 AMI disch alive w MCC 27 0.67 58.91
35 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 27 0.67 59.58

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Cape Fear Valley Health System

Cumberland County Fayetteville, NC HO0213 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 3,274 ! 8.72
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 2,562 6.82 15.54
3 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 1,421 3.78 19.32
4 291 HF & shock w MCC 1,050 2.80 22.12
5 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 875 2.33 24.44
6 470 LE majjt/reattach s MCC 816 2.17 26.62
7 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 729 1.94 28.56
8 885 Psychoses 601 1.60 30.16
9 765 C-section w CC/MCC 583 1.55 31.71
10 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 565 1.50 33.21
11 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 558 1.49 34.70
12 683 Renal failure w CC 476 1.27 35.97
13 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 448 1.19 37.16
14 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 433 1.15 38.31
15 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 406 1.08 39.39
16 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 392 1.04 40.44
17 638 Diabetes w CC 390 1.04 41.48
18 190 COPD w MCC 375 1.00 42.47
19 682 Renal failure w MCC 372 0.99 43.46
20 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 357 0.95 44.41
21 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 357 0.95 45.36
22 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 340 0.91 46.27
23 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 335 0.89 47.16
24 191 COPDwCC 333 0.89 48.05
25 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 321 0.85 48.90
26 292 HF & shockw CC 311 0.83 49.73
27 781 AP w medical comp 303 0.81 50.54
28 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 289 0.77 51.31
29 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 282 0.75 52.06
30 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 272 0.72 52.78
31 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 259 0.69 53.47
32 101 Seizures w/o MCC 255 0.68 54.15
33 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 254 0.68 54.83
34 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 239 0.64 55.46
35 312 Syncope & collapse 221 0.59 56.05

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Cape Fear Valley Hoke Hospital

Hoke County Raeford, NC HO0288 License Number

.139.2 Misc digest disord s MCC 5 6.16
2 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 62 5.46 11.62
3 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 56 4.93 16.55
4 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 55 4.84 21.39
5 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 48 4.23 25.62
6 603 Cellulitis w/io MCC 46 4.05 29.67
7 190 COPDw MCC 44 3.87 33.54
8 291 HF & shock w MCC 40 3.52 37.06
9 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 38 3.35 40.40
10 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 38 3.35 43.75
11 683 Renal failure w CC 34 2.99 46.74
12 191 COPDwCC 28 2.46 49.21
13 292 HF & shock w CC 27 2.38 51.58
14 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 26 2.29 53.87
15 638 Diabetes w CC 22 1.94 55.81
16 074 CN & PN disorder w/o MCC 20 1.76 57.57
17 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 19 1.67 59.24
18 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 18 1.58 60.83
19 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 18 1.58 62.41
20 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 17 1.50 63.91
21 440 Panc dis X mals CC/MCC 16 1.41 65.32
22 602 Cellulitis w MCC 14 1.23 66.55
23 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 13 1.14 67.69
24 305 Hypertension w/o MCC 12 1.06 68.75
25 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 12 1.06 69.81
26 312 Syncope & collapse 11 0.97 70.77
27 682 Renal failure w MCC 11 0.97 71.74
28 684 Renal failure w/o CC/MCC 11 0.97 72.71
29 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 10 0.88 73.59
30 689 KUB infection w MCC 10 0.88 74.47
31 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 9 0.79 75.26
32 389 Gl obstruction w CC 9 0.79 76.06
33 387 IBD w/o CC/MCC 8 0.70 76.76
34 176 Pulmonary embolism s MCC 7 0.62 77.38
35 391 Misc digest disord w MCC 7 0.62 77.99

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital

Bladen County Elizabethtown, NC HO0154 License Number

.1! Normal newborn E 13.01
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 101 8.82 21.83
3 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 61 5.33 27.16
4 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 51 4.45 31.62
5 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 35 3.06 34.67
6 683 Renal failure w CC 32 2.79 37.47
7 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 28 2.45 39.91
8 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 28 2.45 42.36
9 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 27 2.36 44.72
10 765 C-section w CC/MCC 26 2.27 46.99
11 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 25 218 49.17
12 682 Renal failure w MCC 24 210 51.27
13 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 21 1.83 53.10
14 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 20 1.75 54.85
15 190 COPD w MCC 20 1.75 56.59
16 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 20 1.75 58.34
17 191 COPDwCC 19 1.66 60.00
18 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 18 1.57 61.57
19 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 16 1.40 62.97
20 291 HF & shock w MCC 15 1.31 64.28
21 292 HF & shockw CC 12 1.05 65.33
22 792 Premie w/o maj problems 12 1.05 66.38
23 065 ICH/CIw CC/tPA in 24hrs 11 0.96 67.34
24 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 11 0.96 68.30
25 638 Diabetesw CC 11 0.96 69.26
26 947 Signs & symptoms w MCC 11 0.96 70.22
27 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 10 0.87 71.09
28 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 9 0.79 71.88
29 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 9 0.79 72.66
30 684 Renal failure w/o CC/MCC 9 0.79 73.45
31 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 8 0.70 74.15
32 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 8 0.70 74.85
33 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 8 0.70 75.55
34 781 AP w medical comp 8 0.70 76.24
35 069 Transient ischemia 7 0.61 76.86

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
CaroMont Regional Medical Center

Gaston County Gastonia, NC HO105 License Number

.187.1 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 1,308 5 5.82
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 1,125 5.00 10.82
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 1,088 4.84 15.66
4 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 739 3.29 18.95
5 291 HF & shock w MCC 734 3.26 22.21
6 885 Psychoses 706 3.14 25.35
7 795 Normal newborn 546 2.43 27.78
8 881 Depressive neuroses 396 1.76 29.54
9 190 COPDw MCC 394 1.75 31.29
10 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 389 1.73 33.02
11 191 COPDwCC 316 1.41 34.43
12 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 303 1.35 35.77
13 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 293 1.30 37.08
14 683 Renal failure w CC 292 1.30 38.38
15 765 C-section w CC/MCC 292 1.30 39.68
16 292 HF & shock w CC 261 1.16 40.84
17 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 259 1.15 41.99
18 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 252 1.12 43.11
19 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 228 1.01 44.12
20 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 213 0.95 45.07
21 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 210 0.93 46.00
22 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 210 0.93 46.94
23 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 204 0.91 47.85
24 638 Diabetesw CC 198 0.88 48.73
25 682 Renal failure w MCC 192 0.85 49.58
26 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 191 0.85 50.43
27 208 RS dx w vent supp <=96 184 0.82 51.25
28 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 178 0.79 52.04
29 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 170 0.76 52.80
30 689 KUB infection w MCC 165 0.73 53.53
31 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 161 0.72 54.25
32 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 158 0.70 54.95
33 882 Neuroses X depressive 141 0.63 55.57
34 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 140 0.62 56.20
35 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 140 0.62 56.82

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
CarolinaEast Medical Center

Craven County New Bern, NC HO0201 License Number

.1! LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 7.07 7.07
2 885 Psychoses 916 6.70 13.77
3 795 Normal newborn 812 5.94 19.72
4 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 789 5.77 25.49
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 508 3.72 29.21
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 329 2.41 31.62
7 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 262 1.92 33.53
8 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 226 1.65 35.19
9 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 200 1.46 36.65
10 683 Renal failure w CC 199 1.46 38.11
11 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 188 1.38 39.48
12 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 187 1.37 40.85
13 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 185 1.35 42.21
14 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 164 1.20 43.41
15 682 Renal failure w MCC 162 1.19 44.59
16 190 COPDw MCC 153 1.12 45.71
17 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 151 1.11 46.82
18 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 145 1.06 47.88
19 462 Bi/mult LE majjt s MCC 125 0.91 48.79
20 039 Extracranial px s CC/MCC 124 0.91 49.70
21 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 123 0.90 50.60
22 765 C-section w CC/MCC 116 0.85 51.45
23 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 107 0.78 52.23
24 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 104 0.76 52.99
25 280 AMI disch alive w MCC 93 0.68 53.67
26 191 COPDwCC 92 0.67 54.35
27 030 Spinal px w/o CC/MCC 91 0.67 55.01
28 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 90 0.66 55.67
29 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 87 0.64 56.31
30 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 87 0.64 56.95
31 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 86 0.63 57.57
32 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 85 0.62 58.20
33 560 MS aftercare w CC 81 0.59 58.79
34 481 Hip/FEM px X majw CC 80 0.59 59.38
35 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 79 0.58 59.95

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carolinas HealthCare System Carolinas Medical Center

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HOO071 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 4,023 g 5.96
2 885 Psychoses 3,483 5.16 11.12
3 795 Normal newborn 3,073 4.55 15.67
4 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 2,930 4.34 20.01
5 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 2,525 3.74 23.76
6 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 1,221 1.81 25.56
7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 1,110 1.64 27.21
8 765 C-section w CC/MCC 980 1.45 28.66
9 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 901 1.33 30.00
10 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 845 1.25 31.25
11 881 Depressive neuroses 812 1.20 32.45
12 460 Spinal FUS X cerv s MCC 797 1.18 33.63
13 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 766 1.13 34.77
14 291 HF & shock w MCC 752 1.11 35.88
15 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 650 0.96 36.84
16 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 643 0.95 37.80
17 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 507 0.75 38.55
18 190 COPD w MCC 486 0.72 39.27
19 064 |ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 465 0.69 39.96
20 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 433 0.64 40.60
21 101 Seizures w/o MCC 430 0.64 41.24
22 781 AP w medical comp 420 0.62 41.86
23 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 406 0.60 42.46
24 792 Premie w/o maj problems 398 0.59 43.05
25 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 392 0.58 43.63
26 027 CRAN/endov ICpx s CC/MCC 373 0.55 44.18
27 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 372 0.55 44.73
28 683 Renal failure w CC 366 0.54 45.28
29 330 Major bowel px w CC 356 0.53 45.80
30 638 Diabetes w CC 356 0.53 46.33
31 847 Chemo w/o SDX AL w CC 351 0.52 46.85
32 621 OR for obesity s CC/MCC 345 0.51 47.36
33 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 342 0.51 47.87
34 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 331 0.49 48.36
35 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 330 0.49 48.85

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carolinas HealthCare System Kings Mountain Hospital

Cleveland County Kings Mountain, NC HO0113 License Number

.15 Psychoses 879 5 32.79
2 190 COPDw MCC 126 4.70 37.49
3 881 Depressive neuroses 113 4.21 41.70
4 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 111 4.14 45.84
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 104 3.88 49.72
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 77 2.87 52.59
7 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 49 1.83 54.42
8 603 Cellulitis w/io MCC 46 1.72 56.14
9 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 46 1.72 57.85
10 683 Renal failure w CC 41 1.53 59.38
11 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 37 1.38 60.76
12 882 Neuroses X depressive 37 1.38 62.14
13 682 Renal failure w MCC 35 1.31 63.45
14 191 COPDwCC 34 1.27 64.71
15 638 Diabetes w CC 34 1.27 65.98
16 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 32 1.19 67.18
17 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 30 1.12 68.30
18 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 25 0.93 69.23
19 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 22 0.82 70.05
20 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 21 0.78 70.83
21 689 KUB infection w MCC 20 0.75 71.58
22 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 18 0.67 72.25
23 880 Ac adjust RXN/psych dysf 18 0.67 72.92
24 292 HF & shock w CC 17 0.63 73.55
25 637 Diabetes w MCC 17 0.63 74.19
26 377 Gl hemorrhage w MCC 15 0.56 74.75
27 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 14 0.52 75.27
28 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 13 0.48 75.76
29 176 Pulmonary embolism s MCC 13 0.48 76.24
30 196 ILDw MCC 13 0.48 76.73
31 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 13 0.48 77.21
32 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 12 0.45 77.66
33 305 Hypertension w/o MCC 12 0.45 78.11
34 391 Misc digest disord w MCC 11 041 78.52
35 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 11 041 78.93

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carolinas HealthCare System University Hospital

Mecklenburg County Charlotte, NC HO0255 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx !13 11.13
2 795 Normal newborn 685 8.79 19.92
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 599 7.68 27.60
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 295 3.78 31.38
5 765 C-section w CC/MCC 233 2.99 34.37
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 224 2.87 37.25
7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 184 2.36 39.60
8 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 170 2.18 41.79
9 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 148 1.90 43.68
10 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 130 1.67 45.35
11 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 128 1.64 46.99
12 190 COPDw MCC 114 1.46 48.45
13 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 114 1.46 49.92
14 638 Diabetes w CC 93 1.19 51.11
15 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 92 1.18 52.29
16 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 84 1.08 53.37
17 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 83 1.06 54.43
18 683 Renal failure w CC 83 1.06 55.50
19 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 78 1.00 56.50
20 792 Premie w/o maj problems 78 1.00 57.50
21 743 Uter px X mal w/o CC/MCC 72 0.92 58.42
22 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 62 0.80 59.22
23 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 62 0.80 60.01
24 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 59 0.76 60.77
25 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 54 0.69 61.46
26 682 Renal failure w MCC 51 0.65 62.11
27 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 49 0.63 62.74
28 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 48 0.62 63.36
29 390 Gl obstruction s CC/MCC 47 0.60 63.96
30 781 AP w medical comp 43 0.55 64.51
31 176 Pulmonary embolism s MCC 41 0.53 65.04
32 742 Uter px X mal w CC/MCC 41 0.53 65.56
33 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 40 0.51 66.08
34 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 39 0.50 66.58
35 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 39 0.50 67.08

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carolinas Medical Center - Lincoln

Lincoln County Lincolnton, NC HO0225 License Number

.187.1 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC ! 7.22
2 190 COPDw MCC 247 5.13 12.35
3 795 Normal newborn 241 5.00 17.36
4 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 226 4.69 22.05
5 291 HF & shock w MCC 207 4.30 26.34
6 470 LE majjt/reattach s MCC 160 3.32 29.67
7 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 153 3.18 32.84
8 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 92 191 34.75
9 603 Cellulitis w/io MCC 86 1.79 36.54
10 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 85 1.76 38.30
11 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 79 1.64 39.94
12 683 Renal failure w CC 69 1.43 41.37
13 292 HF & shock w CC 67 1.39 42.77
14 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 67 1.39 44.16
15 765 C-section w CC/MCC 67 1.39 45.55
16 638 Diabetes w CC 65 1.35 46.90
17 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 62 1.29 48.18
18 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 60 1.25 49.43
19 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 53 1.10 50.53
20 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 52 1.08 51.61
21 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 52 1.08 52.69
22 191 COPDwCC 50 1.04 53.73
23 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 49 1.02 54.74
24 682 Renal failure w MCC 47 0.98 55.72
25 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 45 0.93 56.65
26 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 45 0.93 57.59
27 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 43 0.89 58.48
28 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 41 0.85 59.33
29 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 41 0.85 60.18
30 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 39 0.81 60.99
31 689 KUB infection w MCC 39 0.81 61.80
32 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 37 0.77 62.57
33 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 37 0.77 63.34
34 066 ICH/CIw/o CC/MCC 34 0.71 64.04
35 419 L-CHOLE s CDE w/o CC/MCC 34 0.71 64.75

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carolinas Medical Center Northeast

Cabarrus County Concord, NC HOO031 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 1,609 5 6.46
2 795 Normal newborn 1,434 5.76 12.21
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 1,036 4.16 16.37
4 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 906 3.64 20.01
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 894 3.59 23.60
6 190 COPDw MCC 635 2.55 26.14
7 291 HF & shock w MCC 561 2.25 28.40
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 520 2.09 30.48
9 765 C-section w CC/MCC 390 1.57 32.05
10 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 330 1.32 33.37
11 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 307 1.23 34.60
12 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 291 1.17 35.77
13 101 Seizures w/o MCC 282 1.13 36.90
14 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 261 1.05 37.95
15 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 254 1.02 38.97
16 683 Renal failure w CC 231 0.93 39.90
17 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 230 0.92 40.82
18 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 228 0.92 41.74
19 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 226 0.91 42.64
20 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 202 0.81 43.45
21 638 Diabetesw CC 198 0.79 44.25
22 682 Renal failure w MCC 197 0.79 45.04
23 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 194 0.78 45.82
24 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 180 0.72 46.54
25 292 HF & shockw CC 178 0.71 47.25
26 792 Premie w/o maj problems 173 0.69 47.95
27 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 171 0.69 48.64
28 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 170 0.68 49.32
29 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 166 0.67 49.98
30 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 166 0.67 50.65
31 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 157 0.63 51.28
32 330 Major bowel px w CC 157 0.63 51.91
33 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 155 0.62 52.53
34 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 148 0.59 53.13
35 689 KUB infection w MCC 146 0.59 53.71

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Carteret County General Hospital

Carteret County Morehead City, NC HO0222 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 5 6.84
2 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 408 6.58 13.42
3 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 362 5.84 19.25
4 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 335 5.40 24.65
5 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 236 3.81 28.46
6 765 C-section w CC/MCC 171 2.76 31.22
7 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 137 2.21 33.42
8 621 OR for obesity s CC/MCC 133 2.14 35.57
9 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 130 2.10 37.67
10 190 COPD w MCC 119 1.92 39.58
11 291 HF & shock w MCC 116 1.87 41.45
12 280 AMI disch alive w MCC 98 1.58 43.03
13 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 80 1.29 44.32
14 281 AMI disch alive w CC 78 1.26 45.58
15 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 76 1.23 46.81
16 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 76 1.23 48.03
17 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 75 1.21 49.24
18 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 74 1.19 50.44
19 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 71 1.14 51.58
20 292 HF & shock w CC 68 1.10 52.68
21 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 66 1.06 53.74
22 683 Renal failure w CC 66 1.06 54.80
23 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 60 0.97 55.77
24 330 Major bowel px w CC 52 0.84 56.61
25 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 50 0.81 57.42
26 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 49 0.79 58.21
27 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 48 0.77 58.98
28 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 48 0.77 59.75
29 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 47 0.76 60.51
30 682 Renal failure w MCC 47 0.76 61.27
31 792 Premie w/o maj problems 46 0.74 62.01
32 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 45 0.73 62.74
33 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 45 0.73 63.46
34 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 44 0.71 64.17
35 176  Pulmonary embolism s MCC 41 0.66 64.83

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Catawba Valley Medical Center

Catawba County Hickory, NC HO0223 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 1,372 & 10.36
2 885 Psychoses 1,309 9.88 20.24
3 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 1,088 8.21 28.46
4 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 770 5.81 34.27
5 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 597 4.51 38.78
6 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 399 3.01 41.79
7 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 382 2.88 44.67
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 298 2.25 46.92
9 765 C-section w CC/MCC 247 1.86 48.79
10 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 216 1.63 50.42
11 190 COPD w MCC 168 1.27 51.69
12 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 135 1.02 52.71
13 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 132 1.00 53.70
14 291 HF & shock w MCC 128 0.97 54.67
15 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 125 0.94 55.61
16 881 Depressive neuroses 118 0.89 56.50
17 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 112 0.85 57.35
18 460 Spinal FUS X cerv s MCC 112 0.85 58.20
19 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 107 0.81 59.00
20 683 Renal failure w CC 105 0.79 59.80
21 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 104 0.79 60.58
22 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 101 0.76 61.34
23 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 101 0.76 62.11
24 682 Renal failure w MCC 96 0.72 62.83
25 792 Premie w/o maj problems 87 0.66 63.49
26 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 83 0.63 64.11
27 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 80 0.60 64.72
28 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 79 0.60 65.32
29 621 OR for obesity s CC/MCC 79 0.60 65.91
30 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 76 0.57 66.49
31 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 75 0.57 67.05
32 208 RS dxw vent supp <=96 73 0.55 67.60
33 638 Diabetesw CC 69 0.52 68.12
34 191 COPDwCC 67 0.51 68.63
35 790 NB extreme immatur/RDS 61 0.46 69.09

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Central Carolina Hospital

Lee County Sanford, NC H0243 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 5 8.20
2 795 Normal newborn 431 7.65 15.85
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 328 5.82 21.68
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 254 451 26.18
5 291 HF & shock w MCC 225 3.99 30.18
6 190 COPDw MCC 137 2.43 32.61
7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 130 2.31 34.92
8 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 123 2.18 37.10
9 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 117 2.08 39.18
10 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 103 1.83 41.01
11 638 Diabetes w CC 98 1.74 42.75
12 683 Renal failure w CC 92 1.63 44.38
13 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 90 1.60 45.98
14 191 COPDwCC 87 1.54 47.52
15 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 80 1.42 48.94
16 765 C-section w CC/MCC 75 1.33 50.28
17 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 71 1.26 51.54
18 065 ICH/CIw CC/tPA in 24hrs 67 1.19 52.73
19 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 67 1.19 53.91
20 781 AP w medical comp 64 1.14 55.05
21 292 HF & shockw CC 62 1.10 56.15
22 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 58 1.03 57.18
23 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 57 1.01 58.19
24 767 Vag del w ster or D&C 54 0.96 59.15
25 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 50 0.89 60.04
26 682 Renal failure w MCC 47 0.83 60.87
27 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 43 0.76 61.64
28 481 Hip/FEM px X majw CC 43 0.76 62.40
29 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 42 0.75 63.15
30 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 41 0.73 63.87
31 778 Threatened abortion 41 0.73 64.60
32 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 39 0.69 65.29
33 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 38 0.67 65.97
34 312 Syncope & collapse 37 0.66 66.63
35 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 36 0.64 67.26

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Central Harnett Health

Harnett County Lillington, NC HO0224 License Number
Central Harnett Health shares Betsy Johnson Hospital License Number

1 190 COPDw MCC 4 6.80 6.80

2 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 85 5.07 11.87

3 291 HF & shock w MCC 77 4.59 16.47

4 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 73 4.36 20.82

5 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 67 4.00 24.82

6 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 57 3.40 28.22

7 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 55 3.28 31.50

8 191 COPDwCC 50 2.98 34.49

9 313 Chest pain 47 2.80 37.29
10 638 Diabetesw CC 40 2.39 39.68
11 683 Renal failure w CC 39 2.33 42.00
12 292 HF & shock w CC 38 2.27 44.27
13 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 35 2.09 46.36
14 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 35 2.09 48.45
15 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 29 1.73 50.18
16 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 26 1.55 51.73
17 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 25 1.49 53.22
18 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 22 1.31 54.53
19 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 21 1.25 55.79
20 682 Renal failure w MCC 21 1.25 57.04
21 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 20 1.19 58.23
22 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 20 1.19 59.43
23 312 Syncope & collapse 20 1.19 60.62
24 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 20 1.19 61.81
25 101 Seizures w/o MCC 18 1.07 62.89
26 698 Other KUB dx w MCC 18 1.07 63.96
27 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 18 1.07 65.04
28 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 16 0.95 65.99
29 305 Hypertension w/o MCC 16 0.95 66.95
30 637 Diabetes w MCC 16 0.95 67.90
31 689 KUB infection w MCC 16 0.95 68.85
32 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 16 0.95 69.81
33 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 15 0.89 70.70
34 390 Gl obstruction s CC/MCC 15 0.89 71.60
35 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 14 0.84 72.43

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Charles A. Cannon Jr. Memorial Hospital

Avery County Linville, NC HO037 License Number

.15 Psychoses 419 % 37.08
2 190 COPDw MCC 48 4.25 41.33
3 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 46 4.07 45.40
4 883 Pers & impulse cntrl dis 45 3.98 49.38
5 882 Neuroses X depressive 44 3.89 53.27
6 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 31 2.74 56.02
7 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 25 221 58.23
8 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 21 1.86 60.09
9 191 COPDwCC 20 1.77 61.86
10 291 HF & shock w MCC 19 1.68 63.54
11 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 15 1.33 64.87
12 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 13 1.15 66.02
13 292 HF & shockw CC 13 1.15 67.17
14 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 13 1.15 68.32
15 881 Depressive neuroses 13 1.15 69.47
16 689 KUB infection w MCC 10 0.88 70.35
17 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 9 0.80 71.15
18 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 8 0.71 71.86
19 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 8 0.71 72.57
20 948 Signs & symptoms w/o MCC 8 0.71 73.27
21 071 Nonspecific CVDw CC 7 0.62 73.89
22 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 7 0.62 74.51
23 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 7 0.62 75.13
24 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 7 0.62 75.75
25 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 7 0.62 76.37
26 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 7 0.62 76.99
27 884 Organic dist/intel disab 7 0.62 77.61
28 949 Aftercare w CC/MCC 7 0.62 78.23
29 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 6 0.53 78.76
30 683 Renal failure w CC 6 0.53 79.29
31 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 6 0.53 79.82
32 092 Other NS disorders w CC 5 044 80.27
33 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 5 044 80.71
34 293 HF & shock w/o CC/MCC 5 044 81.15
35 372 MGI & periton INFw CC 5 044 81.59

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Chatham Hospital

Chatham County Siler City, NC HOO007 License Number

.187.1 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC !86 11.86
2 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 34 5.60 17.46
3 190 COPDw MCC 28 4.61 22.08
4 291 HF & shock w MCC 26 4.28 26.36
5 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 22 3.62 29.98
6 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 19 3.13 33.11
7 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 16 2.64 35.75
8 638 Diabetesw CC 14 231 38.06
9 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 13 2.14 40.20
10 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 11 181 42.01
11 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 11 1.81 43.82
12 292 HF & shockw CC 10 1.65 45.47
13 191 COPDwCC 9 148 46.95
14 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 9 148 48.43
15 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 9 1.48 49.92
16 176 Pulmonary embolism s MCC 8 1.32 51.24
17 202 Bronch/asthma w CC/MCC 8 1.32 52.55
18 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 8 1.32 53.87
19 682 Renal failure w MCC 8 1.32 55.19
20 683 Renal failure w CC 8 1.32 56.51
21 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 7 1.15 57.66
22 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 7 1.15 58.81
23 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 7 1.15 59.97
24 698 Other KUB dx w MCC 7 1.15 61.12
25 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 7 1.15 62.27
26 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 7 1.15 63.43
27 195 Pneum/pleurisy s CC/MCC 6 0.99 64.42
28 438 Panc disord X mal w MCC 6 0.99 65.40
29 280 AMI disch alive w MCC 5 0.82 66.23
30 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 5 0.82 67.05
31 689 KUB infection w MCC 5 0.82 67.87
32 854 INF/parasitw OR w CC 5 0.82 68.70
33 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 5 0.82 69.52
34 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 4 0.66 70.18
35 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 4 0.66 70.84

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Cleveland Regional Medical Center

Cleveland County Shelby, NC HO0024 License Number

.1! Vag delivery w/o comp dx 7.38 7.38
2 795 Normal newborn 447 5.55 12.93
3 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 424 5.26 18.19
4 190 COPDw MCC 352 4.37 22.56
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 334 4.14 26.70
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 304 3.77 30.47
7 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 285 3.54 34.01
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 160 1.99 35.99
9 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 134 1.66 37.66
10 765 C-section w CC/MCC 128 1.59 39.24
11 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 117 1.45 40.69
12 683 Renal failure w CC 112 1.39 42.08
13 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 111 1.38 43.46
14 189 Pulm edema/resp failure 109 1.35 44.81
15 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 99 1.23 46.04
16 682 Renal failure w MCC 95 1.18 47.22
17 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 93 1.15 48.37
18 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 90 1.12 49.49
19 292 HF & shock w CC 82 1.02 50.51
20 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 76 0.94 51.45
21 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 75 0.93 52.38
22 638 Diabetes w CC 74 0.92 53.30
23 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 70 0.87 54.17
24 793 Term neonate w maj pbx 69 0.86 55.02
25 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 66 0.82 55.84
26 689 KUB infection w MCC 65 0.81 56.65
27 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 64 0.79 57.44
28 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 64 0.79 58.24
29 330 Major bowel px w CC 60 0.74 58.98
30 481 Hip/FEM px X majw CC 58 0.72 59.70
31 640 Nutr/metab/fl dis w MCC 56 0.69 60.40
32 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 55 0.68 61.08
33 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 54 0.67 61.75
34 483 UE maj jt/limb reattach 51 0.63 62.38
35 208 RS dx w vent supp <=96 46 0.57 62.95

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Columbus Regional Healthcare System

Columbus County Whiteville, NC HO0045 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 7.20 7.20
2 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 213 5.02 12.22
3 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 173 4.08 16.30
4 190 COPD w MCC 157 3.70 20.00
5 291 HF & shock w MCC 153 3.61 23.61
6 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 133 3.14 26.75
7 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 87 2.05 28.80
8 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 76 1.79 30.60
9 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 68 1.60 32.20
10 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 62 1.46 33.66
11 065 ICH/CIw CC/tPA in 24hrs 60 1.42 35.08
12 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 59 1.39 36.47
13 683 Renal failure w CC 57 1.34 37.82
14 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 55 1.30 39.11
15 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 51 1.20 40.32
16 191 COPDwCC 50 1.18 41.50
17 292 HF & shockw CC 49 1.16 42.65
18 638 Diabetes w CC 48 1.13 43.78
19 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 44 1.04 44.82
20 682 Renal failure w MCC 44 1.04 45.86
21 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 43 1.01 46.87
22 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 40 0.94 47.82
23 309 Arrhyth/conduct dx w CC 38 0.90 48.71
24 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 37 0.87 49.59
25 203 Bronch/asthma w/o CC/MCC 37 0.87 50.46
26 310 Arrhyth/cond dx s CC/MCC 37 0.87 51.33
27 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 36 0.85 52.18
28 419 L-CHOLE s CDE w/o CC/MCC 34 0.80 52.98
29 917 Poison/toxic drug w MCC 31 0.73 53.72
30 192 COPD w/o CC/MCC 29 0.68 54.40
31 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 29 0.68 55.08
32 074 CN & PN disorder w/o MCC 28 0.66 55.74
33 330 Major bowel px w CC 28 0.66 56.40
34 637 Diabetes w MCC 28 0.66 57.07
35 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 28 0.66 57.73

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

Cone Health
Guilford County Greensboro, NC HO0159 License Number

.1! Normal newborn 4,654 % 9.65
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 3,532 7.33 16.98
3 885 Psychoses 2,631 5.46 22.44
4 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 2,482 5.15 27.58
5 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 2,026 4.20 31.79
6 291 HF & shock w MCC 1,194 2.48 34.26
7 765 C-section w CC/MCC 970 2.01 36.27
8 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 743 1.54 37.82
9 190 COPDw MCC 735 1.52 39.34
10 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 730 1.51 40.85
11 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 673 1.40 42.25
12 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 630 1.31 43.56
13 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 610 1.27 44.82
14 065 ICH/CI w CC/tPA in 24hrs 503 1.04 45.87
15 247 PERC CV w DE stent s MCC 502 1.04 46.91
16 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 496 1.03 47.94
17 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 463 0.96 48.90
18 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 406 0.84 49.74
19 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 401 0.83 50.57
20 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 393 0.82 51.38
21 638 Diabetesw CC 372 0.77 52.16
22 792 Premie w/o maj problems 362 0.75 52.91
23 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 326 0.68 53.58
24 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 319 0.66 54.24
25 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 291 0.60 54.85
26 682 Renal failure w MCC 287 0.60 55.44
27 683 Renal failure w CC 284 0.59 56.03
28 781 AP w medical comp 284 0.59 56.62
29 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 271 0.56 57.18
30 853 INF/parasitw OR w MCC 253 0.52 57.71
31 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 231 0.48 58.19
32 308 Arrhyth/conduct dx w MCC 229 0.47 58.66
33 286 Circ X AMI w cath w MCC 226 0.47 59.13
34 246 PERC CV&DE stent WMCC/4+ 224 0.46 59.60
35 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 221 0.46 60.05

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
ContinueCare University NC

Mecklenburg County

Charlotte, NC

H0289 License Number
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Pulm edemal/resp failure
RS dx w vent support >96
RS dx w vent supp <=96
Skin ulcers w MCC
Postop/traum INF w MCC
Comps of Tx w MCC
ICH/cereb infarct w MCC
Other RS OR px w MCC
Pneum & pleurisy w MCC
MGI & periton INF w MCC
Oth digestive dx w CC

Oth INF/parasit dx w MCC
Comps of Tx w CC

NE OR unrel PDX w MCC
Degen NS disorder w MCC
Other NS disorders w MCC
Resp INF & inflam w CC
COPD w MCC

AMI expired w MCC

PVD w MCC

Digestive CA w MCC

Oth digestive dx w MCC
Debr/SG X hnd MS dx+MCC
Osteomyelitis w MCC
Cellulitis w MCC

Diabetes w MCC

Diabetes w CC

Renal failure w MCC

Male reprod inflam w MCC
SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC
Aftercare w CC/MCC

HIV w MRC w MCC

Exten OR unrel PDX w MCC
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Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017
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Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Davie County Hospital

Davie County Mocksville, NC HO171 License Number

.1! LE maj jt/reattach s MCC g 65.84
2 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 24 3.73 69.57
3 949 Aftercare w CC/MCC 13 2.02 71.58
4 945 Rehabilitation w CC/MCC 11 171 73.29
5 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 10 1.55 74.84
6 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 7 1.09 75.93
7 190 COPDw MCC 6 0.93 76.86
8 439 Panc disord X malw CC 6 0.93 77.80
9 683 Renal failure w CC 6 0.93 78.73
10 440 Panc dis X mal s CC/MCC 5 0.78 79.50
11 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 5 0.78 80.28
12 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 5 0.78 81.06
13 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 4 0.62 81.68
14 178 Resp INF & inflam w CC 4 0.62 82.30
15 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 4 0.62 82.92
16 292 HF & shock w CC 4 0.62 83.54
17 468 Rev hip/kn repl s CC/MCC 4 0.62 84.16
18 177 Resp INF & inflam w MCC 3 047 84.63
19 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 3 047 85.09
20 291 HF & shock w MCC 3 047 85.56
21 312 Syncope & collapse 3 047 86.02
22 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 3 047 86.49
23 442  Liver X CA/cirr/AH w CC 3 047 86.96
24 464 Debr/SG X hnd MS dx w CC 3 047 87.42
25 465 Debr/SG MS dx w/o CC/MCC 3 047 87.89
26 482 Hip/FEM X maj s CC/MCC 3 047 88.35
27 561 MS aftercare w/o CC/MCC 3 047 88.82
28 644 Endocrine disorders w CC 3 047 89.29
29 682 Renal failure w MCC 3 047 89.75
30 698 Other KUB dx w MCC 3 047 90.22
31 056 Degen NS disorder w MCC 2 031 90.53
32 074 CN & PN disorder w/o MCC 2 031 90.84
33 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 2 031 91.15
34 372 MGI & periton INFw CC 2 031 91.46
35 391 Misc digest disord w MCC 2 031 91.77

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017
Davis Medical Center

Iredell County Statesville, NC H0248 License Number

.15 Psychoses 5 23.84
2 775 Vag delivery w/o comp dx 250 6.23 30.07
3 795 Normal newborn 249 6.20 36.27
4 794 Neonate w oth signif pbx 172 4.29 40.56
5 190 COPDw MCC 90 2.24 42.80
6 766 C-section w/o CC/MCC 78 1.94 44.74
7 470 LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 69 1.72 46.46
8 603 Cellulitis w/io MCC 66 1.64 48.11
9 765 C-section w CC/MCC 58 1.44 49.55
10 871 SEPT/sepss MV >96 w MCC 57 1.42 50.97
11 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 53 1.32 52.29
12 881 Depressive neuroses 51 1.27 53.56
13 774 Vag delivery w comp dx 48 1.20 54.76
14 638 Diabetes w CC 46 1.15 55.90
15 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 45 1.12 57.03
16 291 HF & shock w MCC 44 1.10 58.12
17 683 Renal failure w CC 42 1.05 59.17
18 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 39 0.97 60.14
19 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 35 0.87 61.01
20 313 Chest pain 35 0.87 61.88
21 057 Degen NS disord w/o MCC 34 0.85 62.73
22 897 SA/dep w/o rehab w/o MCC 30 0.75 63.48
23 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 29 0.72 64.20
24 882 Neuroses X depressive 29 0.72 64.92
25 682 Renal failure w MCC 28 0.70 65.62
26 065 ICH/Clw CC/tPA in 24hrs 26 0.65 66.27
27 641 Nutr/metab/fl dis s MCC 25 0.62 66.89
28 292 HF & shock w CC 23 0.57 67.46
29 069 Transient ischemia 22 0.55 68.01
30 287 Circ X AMI w cath s MCC 22 0.55 68.56
31 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 22 0.55 69.11
32 639 Diabetes w/o CC/MCC 22 0.55 69.66
33 792 Premie w/o maj problems 22 0.55 70.20
34 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 21 0.52 70.73
35 191 COPDwCC 20 0.50 71.23

Source: IBM Watson Health
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2017



Short Term Acute Care Hospital Discharge Data - Top DRG Codes
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017

Duke Raleigh
Wake County Raleigh, NC HO0238 License Number

.1! LE maj jt/reattach s MCC 7.06 7.06
2 460 Spinal FUS X cervs MCC 280 2.95 10.01
3 291 HF & shock w MCC 249 2.62 12.63
4 871 SEPT/seps s MV >96 w MCC 243 2.56 15.19
5 455 Comb a-p FUS w/o CC/MCC 232 2.44 17.63
6 392 Misc digest disord s MCC 210 2.21 19.84
7 473 Cerv fusion w/o CC/MCC 180 1.89 21.74
8 483 UE maj jt/limb reattach 169 1.78 23.52
9 190 COPDw MCC 154 1.62 25.14
10 603 Cellulitis w/o MCC 147 1.55 26.69
11 472 Cerv spinal fusion w CC 135 1.42 28.11
12 454 Comb ant/post FUS w CC 131 1.38 29.49
13 690 KUB infection w/o MCC 129 1.36 30.85
14 193 Pneum & pleurisy w MCC 119 1.25 32.10
15 812 RBC disorders w/o MCC 105 1.11 33.20
16 378 Gl hemorrhage w CC 104 1.09 34.30
17 872 SEPT/seps s MV >96 s MCC 99 1.04 35.34
18 065 ICH/CIw CC/tPA in 24hrs 96 1.01 36.35
19 194 Pneum & pleurisy w CC 90 0.95 37.30
20 683 Renal failure w CC 90 0.95 38.25
21 638 Diabetesw CC 89 0.94 39.18
22 027 CRAN/endov ICpx s CC/MCC 88 0.93 40.11
23 189 Pulm edemal/resp failure 85 0.89 41.00
24 292 HF & shock w CC 72 0.76 41.76
25 164 Major chest px w CC 68 0.72 42.48
26 457 FUS X C-curv/CA/ext w CC 68 0.72 43.19
27 682 Renal failure w MCC 64 0.67 43.87
28 330 Major bowel px w CC 61 0.64 44.51
29 064 ICH/cereb infarct w MCC 60 0.63 45.14
30 191 COPDwCC 60 0.63 45.77
31 165 Major chest px s CC/MCC 59 0.62 46.39
32 439 Panc disord X mal w CC 57 0.60 46.99
33 331 Maj bowel px w/o CC/MCC 56 0.59 47.58
